

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2154 OF 2015
WITH CA/10240/2015 IN FA/2154/2015NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. THR ITS DIVISIONAL MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

RAMPRASAD JOKAN KANOJIYA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant: Mr. Gatne Atul B.

...

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.**DATE : 24th August, 2015****PER COURT :**

1. Heard Mr. Gatne, learned counsel for the appellant. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.10.2015. Hamdast allowed.
2. In the meantime, ad interim stay to the impugned judgment and award to the extent of amount of Rs.2,60,000/- on condition that the appellant deposits entire amount under the award by next date.

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC