

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD
FIRST APPEAL NO.2154 OF 2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.A.B.Gatne, advocate for the appellant.

CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.
Date : 31.08.2015.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of the order dated 24.8.2015. The learned counsel submits that in fact, this Court while passing the order had suggested that there would be no stay to the amount of Rs.2,60,000/- (Rupees two lacs sixty thousand). The total amount is Rs.5,60,000/- (Rupees five lacs sixty thousand), as such the stay ought to be to the extent of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees three lacs).
3. In fact, on the said date, this Court had actually suggested that Respondents can be allowed to withdraw Rs.2,60,000/- (Rupees two lacs sixty thousand), as the same would not be a disputed amount and for the rest of the amount stay was granted on condition.

4. In light of the above, instead figure Rs.2,60,000/- (Rupees two lacs sixty thousand), the same be substituted by Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees three lacs). Necessary corrections be carried out.

(S . V . GANGAPURWALA, J .)

Dt.31.08.2015.
asp/office/Fa2154.15

