

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

977 FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2015
WITH CA/3038/2015 IN FA/692/2015

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
VERSUS
SHAIKH ZAFAR SHAIKH ISMAIL AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Chapalgaonkar S.G.
...

978 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2154 OF 2015
WITH CA/10240/2015 IN FA/2154/2015

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. THR ITS DIVISIONAL MANAGER,
AURANGABAD
VERSUS
RAMPRASAD JOKAN KANOJIYA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Gatne Atul B.
...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 4th March, 2016.

ORDER :

1. The learned counsels for appellants seeks permission to publish notice as against unserved respondents. It appears that complete address is not available. In view of these circumstances and as address mentioned in the Tribunal is only available, this Court holds that public notice is to be issued.
2. Issue public notice to unserved respondents, made returnable on 27.7.2016.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

SSC/