



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**919 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2154 OF 2015**

**NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. THR ITS DIVISIONAL  
MANAGER, AURANGABAD**

***VERSUS***

**RAMPRASAD JOKAN KANOJIYA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. A. B. Gatne, Advocate for Appellant

Mr.K. K. Katariya, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : April 29, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 24.06.2026.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J. ]**

SMS